13 June 2013 2013 Rights Issue HK$67.1 million Acquisition of

assets and/or
businesses
(including
commercial
and/or
residential
property
sectors)

To be used
as intended

Save as disclosed above, the Company had not conducted any fund raising activities in
the past twelve months immediately preceding the date of this announcement.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date
of this announcement; and (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing, on the
assumption that (a) the maximum number of 420,000,000 Placing Shares will be placed
under the Placing; (b) there will be no change to the issued share capital of the
Company between the date of this announcement and the Completion Date; and (c) the
Placees do not and will not hold any Shares other than the Placing Shares:

7

 As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
completion of the Placing

 Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares

Number of
issued Shares

Approximate %
of issued Shares

Shareholders
Mr. Lo and his
associates(Notes 1 and 2)

831,501,090 39.30% 831,501,090  32.79%

Ho Hau Chong, Norman
(“Mr. Ho”) (Note 1 )

1,170,000 0.06% 1,170,000  0.05%

Placees - - 420,000,000  16.56%

Other public
Shareholders

1,282,899,945 60.64% 1,282,899,945  50.60%

Total 2,115,571,035 100.00% 2,535,571,035  100.00%

Notes :

1. Mr. Lo and Mr. Ho are executive Directors.

2. Among the 831,501,090 Shares, 1,170,000 Shares represent interest of Mr. Lo on an individual basis;

while 830,331,090 Shares represent interest of Moral Glory International Limited, a company
wholly-owned by Mr. Lo.

As at the date of this announcement, the authorised share capital of the Company is
HK$2,000,000,000 divided into 20,000,000,000 Shares and the issued share capital of
the Company is 2,115,571,035 Shares. The Company also has 67,428,570 outstanding
share options which entitle the holders thereof to subscribe for a total of 67,428,570